Agenda Item IV.A.2
1/23/2025- Final

TO: Members, Board of Education
Dr. Theresa Battle, Superintendent

FROM: Stacey Sovine, Executive Director of Administrative Services

DATE: January 23, 2025

RE: Recommended Personnel Changes
CLASSIFICATION  ACTION NAME FINAL
Certified Appointment Mariah Steigauf
Certified Appointment Josephine LaDuke
Certified Appointment Jennifer Flesche
Certified Appointment Francesca Collignon
Certified Appointment Amany Elaraby
Certified Retirement Kelly Knott
Certified Retirement Kari Hill
Classified Appointment Ryan Mokandu
Classified Appointment Ryan Mokandu
Classified Appointment Nick McGraw
Classified Appointment Nathaniel Grenke
Classified Appointment Mary Dickey
Classified Appointment Leo Anderson
Classified Appointment lIse Sical Ramos
Classified Appointment Hudson Ward
Classified Appointment Hawa Cilmi
Classified Appointment Fatuma Ali
Classified Appointment Emily Najjar-Field
Classified Appointment Diana Vasquez
Classified Appointment Carla Herrera Ordonez
Classified Probationary Release Emily Miszkiewicz
Classified Resignation Sabah Sarhan
Classified Resignation Rebecca Mousseau
Classified Resignation Kit Tran
Classified Resignation Joshua Wastvedt
Classified Resignation Ivy Heidenreich
Classified Retirement Brenda Gries

Burnsville-Eagan-Savage Public Schools
Independent School District 191

LOCATION

Rahn Elementary School
District-wide

Diamondhead Education Center
District-wide

District-wide

Sky Oaks Elementary School
Rahn Elementary School

Eagle Ridge Middle School
Eagle Ridge Middle School
Eagle Ridge Middle School
Burnsville High School
Diamondhead Education Center
Nicollet Middle School
Diamondhead Education Center
Nicollet Middle School

Hidden Valley Elementary
Community Education
Burnsville High School
Burnsville High School
District-wide

Gideon Pond Elementary

WM. Byrne Elementary School
District-wide

Burnsville High School
Burnsville High School

Gideon Pond Elementary
Diamondhead Education Center

Human Resources

POSITION

Teacher

Teacher- Long-Term Substitute
Teacher

English Learner Instructional Coach (TOSA)
English Learner Instructional Coach (TOSA)

Teacher

Teacher

One Act Play Director

Peer Support

Vocal, Co Curricular
Drumline- Assistant Coach
Educational Assistant

Long Term Substitute- Dean
Custodian

Boys Basketball- Assistant Coach
Educational Assistant
Community Service Associate
Yearbook Assistant
Custodian

Custodian

Educational Assistant
Educational Assistant
Specialist of American Indian Education
Badminton Coach

Boys Volleyball- Head Coach
Educational Assistant

Clerical

EFFECTIVE DATE
01/27/2025
01/14/2025
01/21/2025
01/21/2025
01/21/2025
06/06/2025
06/06/2025

Winter Stipend
Year Round Stipend
Year Round Stipend
Winter Stipend
01/13/2025
01/27/2025
01/20/2025

Winter Stipend
01/27/2025
01/27/2025

Year Round Stipend
01/20/2025
01/20/2025
01/10/2025
12/20/2024
01/31/2025
01/21/2025
01/06/2025
01/22/2025
01/03/2025

HOURS / FTE
1.0 FTE

1.0 FTE

1.0 FTE

1.0 FTE

1.0 FTE

1.0 FTE

1.0 FTE

.33 FTE Stipend
.33 FTE Stipend
1.0 FTE Stipend
.50 FTE Stipend
6.5 hours/day
1.0 FTE

8 hours/day

1.0 FTE Stipend
7.25 hours/day
8 hours/day

1.0 FTE Stipend
8 hours/day

8 hours/day
7.25 hours

7.25 hours/day
1.0FTE

1.0 FTE Stipend
1.0 FTE Stipend
7.25 hours/day
8 hours/day
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