Burnsville-Eagan-Savage Public Schools Independent School District 191 Human Resources

Members, Board of Education Dr. Theresa Battle, Superintendent TO:

FROM: Stacey Sovine, Executive Director of Administrative Services

January 23, 2025 Recommended Personnel Changes DATE: RE:

CLASSIFICATION	ACTION	NAME	FINAL	LOCATION	POSITION	EFFECTIVE DATE	HOURS / FTE
Certified	Appointment	Mariah Steigauf		Rahn Elementary School	Teacher	01/27/2025	1.0 FTE
Certified	Appointment	Josephine LaDuke		District-wide	Teacher- Long-Term Substitute	01/14/2025	1.0 FTE
Certified	Appointment	Jennifer Flesche		Diamondhead Education Center	Teacher	01/21/2025	1.0 FTE
Certified	Appointment	Francesca Collignon		District-wide	English Learner Instructional Coach (TOSA)	01/21/2025	1.0 FTE
Certified	Appointment	Amany Elaraby		District-wide	English Learner Instructional Coach (TOSA)	01/21/2025	1.0 FTE
Certified	Retirement	Kelly Knott		Sky Oaks Elementary School	Teacher	06/06/2025	1.0 FTE
Certified	Retirement	Kari Hill		Rahn Elementary School	Teacher	06/06/2025	1.0 FTE
Classified	Appointment	Ryan Mokandu		Eagle Ridge Middle School	One Act Play Director	Winter Stipend	.33 FTE Stipend
Classified	Appointment	Ryan Mokandu		Eagle Ridge Middle School	Peer Support	Year Round Stipend	.33 FTE Stipend
Classified	Appointment	Nick McGraw		Eagle Ridge Middle School	Vocal, Co Curricular	Year Round Stipend	1.0 FTE Stipend
Classified	Appointment	Nathaniel Grenke		Burnsville High School	Drumline- Assistant Coach	Winter Stipend	.50 FTE Stipend
Classified	Appointment	Mary Dickey		Diamondhead Education Center	Educational Assistant	01/13/2025	6.5 hours/day
Classified	Appointment	Leo Anderson		Nicollet Middle School	Long Term Substitute- Dean	01/27/2025	1.0 FTE
Classified	Appointment	Ilse Sical Ramos		Diamondhead Education Center	Custodian	01/20/2025	8 hours/day
Classified	Appointment	Hudson Ward		Nicollet Middle School	Boys Basketball- Assistant Coach	Winter Stipend	1.0 FTE Stipend
Classified	Appointment	Hawa Cilmi		Hidden Valley Elementary	Educational Assistant	01/27/2025	7.25 hours/day
Classified	Appointment	Fatuma Ali		Community Education	Community Service Associate	01/27/2025	8 hours/day
Classified	Appointment	Emily Najjar-Field		Burnsville High School	Yearbook Assistant	Year Round Stipend	1.0 FTE Stipend
Classified	Appointment	Diana Vasquez		Burnsville High School	Custodian	01/20/2025	8 hours/day
Classified	Appointment	Carla Herrera Ordonez		District-wide	Custodian	01/20/2025	8 hours/day
Classified	Probationary Release	Emily Miszkiewicz		Gideon Pond Elementary	Educational Assistant	01/10/2025	7.25 hours
Classified	Resignation	Sabah Sarhan		WM. Byrne Elementary School	Educational Assistant	12/20/2024	7.25 hours/day
Classified	Resignation	Rebecca Mousseau		District-wide	Specialist of American Indian Education	01/31/2025	1.0 FTE
Classified	Resignation	Kit Tran		Burnsville High School	Badminton Coach	01/21/2025	1.0 FTE Stipend
Classified	Resignation	Joshua Wastvedt		Burnsville High School	Boys Volleyball- Head Coach	01/06/2025	1.0 FTE Stipend
Classified	Resignation	Ivy Heidenreich		Gideon Pond Elementary	Educational Assistant	01/22/2025	7.25 hours/day
Classified	Retirement	Brenda Gries		Diamondhead Education Center	Clerical	01/03/2025	8 hours/day